IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 20.0070X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-05-24

Annex to Certificate No.:                       IECEx UL 20.0070X                           Issue No.: 5
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
DX P SH O X N 4 S D A 1 T
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X XI XII
I.  Basic Series Designation
DX – Cast Enclosure
II. Enclosure Material
P – Aluminum
S – Stainless Steel
III.  Sensor/Switch Supplement
SH or SS – D2 HART v7 ESD, Model ES-06762-1, 28 V dc max, 100 mA, 0.7 W input; switch
outputs when fitted 24 V dc, 250 mA per switch
IV. Area Classification
0 – Class I, Division 1, Groups C and D; Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F and G
V. Visual Display
X - Any letter or number
VI. Shaft
S - 1/4” DD, 316L SS
N - NAMUR, 316L SS
VII. Conduit Entries
X – Any letter or number
VIII. O-ring Option
S - Silicone
IX. Pilot Type/Action
Blank - No Pilot Devices
1 - One 24 V dc 1 W coil pilot for fail open/closed
D - Two 24 V dc 1 W coil pilots wired in parallel
X. Spool Valve Material
Blank - No spool valve
A - Aluminum Black Anodized
6 - 316 SS
XI. Valve CV
Blank - No valve
X - Any number or letter
XII. Manual Override
Blank - No PST Button
T - With PST (Partial Stroke Button)
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                       IECEx UL 20.0070X                           Issue No.: 5
 Page 2 of 3
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Table 2 – OUTPUTS – Entity Parameters
 Uo Io Co Lo Po
PSNS+/PSNS- (Pressure Transmitter 4-
20mA)
28V 100mA 0.082uF 200uH 0.7W
AUX2+/AUX2- or AUX+/AUX- (AUX Sw 2) 5.88V 52mA 36.374uF 1uH 364mW
AUX1+/AUX1- or +5VO/10V+ (AUX Sw 1) 7.14V 52mA 9.87uF 1uH 364mW
P1IN+, 10V+, 10V- (SOV Position Monitor) 5.88V 52mA 26.347uF 1uH 364mW
PST+/PST- (Partial Stroke Button) 5.88V 52mA 26.347uF 1uH 364mW
P1out+/P1out- 28V 100mA 0.082uF 200uH 0.7W
P2out+/P2out- 28V 100mA 0.082uF 200uH 0.7W
ALM/ALM (Alarm) [Optional] 28V 100mA 0.082uF 200uH 0.7W
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                       IECEx UL 20.0070X                           Issue No.: 5
 Page 3 of 3
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
2. Model number,